RJ12 Fast Connect Current Transformers for Smart Process Compatible Meters  |  Data Sheet 2017 v1.0
Data Sheet
2017 v1.0
QC3N1 Plug In
Current Transformers
• 5A Plug In Connection
• Multiple Sizes Available
• Simple, Error Free Connection

Customer Service: 01268 773422
RJ12 Fast Connect Current Transformers for Smart Process Compatible Meters  |  Data Sheet 2017 v1.0
Specification
System Voltage 720V maximum
Test Voltage 3kV for 1 minute
System Frequency 50Hz or 60Hz
Secondary Output 5A AC rms. per CT
Overload Withstand 1.2x rated current continuously
Enclosure Flame retardant grade classified UL94V-0
Aperture Hole Centres (3-IN-1 CTs only) 35mm / 45mm / 70mm
Operating Temperature -20°C to +85°C
Compliant With Accuracy IEC/EN 60044-1 Class 0.5, Class 1
Models / Ordering Codes
Product Codes Primary Current VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5 Aperture (WxH)
QC3N1-35-100A 100A 1.5 - 3x 21 x 25mm
QC3N1-35-125A 125A 1.5 - 3x 21 x 25mm
QC3N1-35-160A 160A 1.5 1.5 3x 21 x 25mm
QC3N1-35-250A 250A 1.5 1.5 3x 21 x 25mm
QC3N1-45-250A 250A 2.5 - 3x 32 x 27mm
QC3N1-45-400A 400A 2.5 - 3x 32 x 27mm
QC3N1-45-600A 600A 5.0 2.5 3x 32 x 27mm
QC3N1-25-60A
QC3N1-25-100A
QC3N1-25-125A
QC3N1-25-160A